2.28.01

03-15-2001

MMERCE nark Office

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02-28-2001

101637247

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1007247			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Patent & TMOfc/T	main represerved. riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gear 2000, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Ed Tobergte Associates Company			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Kansas	Street Address: 2439 Henesy Lane City: Fairfield State: Ohio ZIP: 45014			
□ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ¾ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance: 2-38-01 Assignment	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Ohio ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,880,747			
Additional numbers at	ached? 🗅 Yes 🛱 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:9			
Name: Ginnie C. Derusseau Internal Address: Chase & Yakimo, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4400 College Bouleyard Suite 130	8. Deposit account number:			
City Overland Park State: Kansas ZIP: 66211	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
Ginnie C. Derusseau	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of O1/31/01 Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

	06-04-1	997				
1 ORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	00 01 1		R SHEET		MENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			LY	Palei	nt and Trademark Office	
		H a (a)(# 0 4)); a a (# 1 0 a)		_	_	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	10042996			<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	rebia, and Fredelijiqira;					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of re	eceiving party(ie	es) COMPANY	
GEAR 2000, LTD	MAY 1 5 1997	127	ED TOBERGT			
GEAR 2000, LTD	MAI I O IS	Name:	III TODINGI	n nobocin	.III J - ENC-8	
F \%	m 12 cst-	Interna	l Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso	STA THADEMAN					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit	ciclos TRADEMARIS	Street /	Address: 2439	Hennesy L	ane	
🛎 Corporation-State Kansas	cu i aimeismp	City: F	airfield	State: OH	ZIP: 45014	
Other		0.1.7		Otate		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	d? U Yes 💆 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
		L Con	ociation	·····		
3. Nature of conveyance:	•	C) Limit	erar Harthership_ led Partnershin			
🖏 Assignment	□ Merger	₩ Corp	oration-State_0	hio		
	☐ Change of Name	☐ Othe	or			
☐ Other			ot domiciled in the Unit		c represetative designation	
		Is attached:	nust be a separate doc	Yes 🗅 No		
Execution Date: February 11,	1997	, ,	e(s) & address(es) alla	•	•	
Application number(s) or patent number	or(e):					
4. Application number(s) or patent number	,,,(o), 1	1				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			lemark Registrati			
••		1,88	0,747 1, 0,748 1,	880,750	1,930,761	
		1,88	0,748 1,	887,993	1,931,017 1,957,072	
		1,88	0,749 1,	919,079	1,957,072	
Additional numbers attached? Li Yes Xi No						
	1	6 Total nu	ımber of applicat	ions and		
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence	registrations involved:				
concerning document should be mailed	J:					
Name: Ginnie C. Derusseau.	. Chase & Yak	Lmo				
		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41).	\$24	0.00	
Internal Address:		. star Enc	losed		•	
		x3x Enclosed				
		🗀 Auti	norized to be cha	rged to deposit	account	
	·					
Street Address: 400 College Bo	oulevard					
Street Address.		8. Deposi	t account numbe	r:		
Suite 130			03-1425			
City: Overland Park State: KS	ZIP:66211			If noving by	denneit account)	
City: Over Land Park Cide: 13			iuplicate copy of this	page if paying by	Jeposk dododany	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		:		
9. Statement and signature.		,,	and correct and a	by attached cor	by is a true copy of	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing morning to the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing morning to the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing morning to the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing morning to the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing morning to the loregoing morning morning morning morning to the loregoing morning morni						
the original document.						
	Shaul	(: 12h	man	1 - 1	Date	
Ginnie C. Dellasacin Signature						
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GEAR 2000, LTD., a Kansas corporation, of 718
Main Street, Suite 201, P. O. Box 1331, Hays, Kansas 67601, has
adopted, used and is using the following marks which are
registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DOMINATOR	1,880,747	2/28/95
SCRAMBLER	1,880,748	2/28/95
COMMANDER	1,880,749	2/28/95
GENERAL	1,880,750	2/28/95
INVADER	1,887,993	4/4/95
AIR RELEASE	1,919,079	9/12/95
INTIMIDATOR	1,930,761	10/31/95
GEAR 2000	1,931,017	10/31/95
GAMER	1,957,072	2/20/96

and

COMPANY

WHEREAS, ED TOBERGTE ASSOCIATESXXXXXX, an Ohio corporation, of 2439 Hennesy Lane, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GEAR 2000, LTD.

COMPANY

does hereby assign unto the said ED TOBERGTE ASSOCIATESXXXIVEX all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0223

the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Executed this 11TH day of FEBRUARY , 1997.

GEAR 2000, LTD.

STATE OF ___ KANSAS COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

On this 11TH day of FEBRUARY , 1997, before me personally appeared JOSEPH P. FLYNN, on behalf of GEAR 2000, Ltd., to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Marion C. Service Notary Public

Seal

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 02/08/2001

July 17, 1998